
FILf CHESTER WILLCOX &. SAXBE LLP 

NATHANIEL S. OROSZ DIRECT DIAL (614) 334-6117 
noroszlx&cwslaw. com 

July 23, 2007 

The Ohio Power Siting Board 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad 
Columbus, OH 43215 

RE: Docketing of Application Fee Payment for Case Number 06-1358-EL-BGN 

Dear Sir or Madam 

Please find enclosed 4 copies of the Apphcation fee payment of American Municipal 
Power-Ohio, Inc. for an Electric Power Generating Station and Related Facilities in Meigs 
County, Ohio to be docketed for case number 06-1358-EL-BGN 

Respectfully, 

Nathaniel S. Orosz 

NSO/acc 
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Tble i s t o ce r t i fy tha t the Imttyes app«arj.rio arw an 
accurate and coaopieta reprodaotion of a cas* f i l e 
5oc?ua»nt delivered in tha regular course of bupiuaea 
"ecbnician ^i Date Proceeeed l ^ T ^ T -

Tclephone(614) 221-4000 65 East State Street Suite 1000, Columbus OH 43215-4213 Facsimile (614) 221- m i 



CHESTER WILLCOX & SAXBE LLP 

NATHANIEL S. OROSZ DIRECT D U L 614-334-6117 
noros2@cwslaw. com 

July 20, 2007 

Via Hand Delivery 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attii: Fiscal Officer 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN 
In the Matter of the Application of American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. 
for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for an Electric 
Power Generating Station and Related Facilities in Meigs County, Ohio 

Dear Fiscal Officer: 

Enclosed please find a check made out to the Treasurer of the State of Ohio, Ohio Power Siting 
Board, Fund 561, from American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. on behalf of Applicant in the above-
captioned matter. American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. submits the enclosed check as payment for the 
apphcation fee associated with the American Municipal Power Generating Station project in Meigs 
County, Ohio being considered by the Ohio Power Siting Board in Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN. 

Very truly yours. 

Nathaniel S. Orosz ' ^ 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
Counsel for American Municipal Power-Oliio, Inc. 

NSO / ace 

Copy: Docketing Division 

ND: 4820-5553-2801, V, 1 

Tdephone(614) 221-4000 65 East State Street Suite 1000, Columbus OH 43215-4213 Facsimile {614) 221-4012 



DO NOT ACCEPTTHIS CHECK UNLESS THE PINK LOCK 8 KEY iCONS f ADE V/HEN WARMED AND YOU CAN SEE A PENTAGON-SHAPED TRU£ V'̂ ATIRWIARK WHEN HELD TO THE LIGHT 

AMEFtlCAN MUNICIPAL POWER-OHIO, INC. 
CASH DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 

2600 AIRPORT DRIVE 
C O L O M B U S , OHIO 43219 

(614)337-6222 

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 
COLUMBUS. OHIO 

25-2/440 

NUMBER 18761 

DATE 

- 1 9 - J U L - 0 7 

PAY 

TO THE 
ORDER 

• O f 

One Hundred Thousand Dollars And 00 cents*********^;t**>;*** ***100, 000.00 

•'•'•:":/:.::-VOiD AFTER 90 DAYS 

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO 
OHIO POWER SITING BOARD, FUND 561 
CASH NO. 06-1358-EL-BGN 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 
COLUMBUS, OH 43266-0573 

RUB OR BREATHE ONTHE PINK LOCK & KEY ICDNS-COLDR WILL FADE ANDTHEN REAPPEAR ON AN AUTHENTIC CHECK-IF CDLCiRDOES NOT FADE DO NOT ACCEPT 

18761 
INVOICE # 

1 9 - J U L - 2 0 0 T 

INVOICE DATE 

1 9 - J U L - 0 7 

SYSTEM DATE 

1 9 - J U L - 0 7 

VENDOR # PAYMENT 

1 3 5 7 
1 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 

CHECK TOTAL 100,000.00 

INVOICE DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTS 

100,000.00 NEW BASE LOAD 


